FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) RECORE

07-08-2003

Docket No.:

31133; 31134; 31135

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

TM05/REV03

7-7-03 TRAI

102491624

Tab settings → → → ▼		02491624			
To the Director of the United States Patent and	d Trademark Office: P		inal documents or copy the	reof.	
1 Name of conveying party(ies): Bolle America, Inc. 3890 Elm Street Denver, Colorado 80207			receiving party(ies):		
	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4 rue City: Suresnes Individual(s) citizen:	e Diderot State: <u>FR</u> Z	ZIP: <u>92150</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger Change of Name	☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☒ Corporation-State☐ Other	Country of France in the United States, a domesti	3 0.000	
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s)	bers(s):	B. Trademar 1,093,117 1,491,987 1,323,357	k Registration No.(s)	17. 2007.	
	Additional numbers	🗆 Yes 🛛 No	2 =	ā)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence	Total number of applic registrations involved:.		3	
Name: Thomas B. Luebbering		7 Tabal for (07 OFD 0 44	().		
Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP Suite 400		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00			
Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard		Authorized to be charged to deposit account I hereby dertify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mall 8. Deposit account number addressed to the Commissioned for Passins, Mail Stop & Community of Land and Stop & Communit			
City Variable City City	MO 7ID: 64109	19-0522 By (D. John Kland		
City: Kansas City State: 1	MO ZIP: 64108	/ 105 Tillo 00 t 05	-		
07/07/2003 PRYRIE 00000151 1093117 01 Ft 18521 40.00 09 09 Fs 1852 nent and signature. 50.00 09 To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document. Thomas B. Luebbering, Reg. No. 37,874		ation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a July 1, 2003	true copy	
Name of Person Signing	- 4 - 1 -	Signature	Date	 	
	mber of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and	3_		

REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST

WHEREAS, BOLLÉ AMERICA, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3890 Elm Street, Denver, Colorado 80207, is the owner of an interest in a certain United States trademark and registration thereof as enumerated in Exhibit A attached hereto, and has adopted, used and is using said marks as set forth on said Exhibit A and;

WHEREAS, BUSHNELL PERFORMANCE OPTICS EUROPE, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the country of France, having its principal place of business at 4 rue Diderot, 92150 Suresnes, France, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof as enumerated in Exhibit A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BOLLÉ AMERICA, INC. does hereby assign unto the said BUSHNELL PERFORMANCE OPTICS EUROPE, all right, title and interest in and to each of said marks enumerated in Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof as enumerated in Exhibit A, together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of said marks.

EXECUTED on this	27'	<u>day of, 2003.</u>	
		BOLLÉ AMERICA, INC	
State of <u>Kansas</u> County of <u>Johnson</u>)) SS.)	By	

3rd day of June Signed before me, a Notary Public in and for the state and county above listed, this

Notary Public

My commission expires: 12-13-05



REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0264

EXHIBIT A

 BOLLE & Design
 Reg. No. 1,093,117
 Issued: June 13, 1978

 BOLLE PC & Design
 Reg. No. 1,491,987
 Issued: June 14, 1988

 BOLLE & Design
 Reg. No. 1,323,357
 Issued: March 5, 1985

RECORDED: 07/07/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0265